FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92



ER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Udo BOSL and Michael KIRCHGESSNER

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: CROWN CORK AG

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () YES (X) NO

3. Nature of Conveyance:

(X) Assignment () Merger

() Security Agreement

() Change of Name

() Other:

Execution Date: December 4, 1997

Street Address: Romerstrasse 83

Internal Address:

City: Reinach

Country: Switzerland

ZIP: CH-4153

Additional name(s) & address attached? ()YES (X)NO

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

08/981,047 filed February 23, 1998

Additional numbers attached? () YES (X) NO

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:

Name: Lynn B. Morreale

Internal Address: WOODCOCK WASHBURN KURTZ

MACKIEWICZ & NORRIS LLP On Liberty Place - 46th Floor

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7301

Street Address: WOODCOCK WASHBURN KURTZ

MACKIEWICZ & NORRIS LLP One Liberty Place - 46th Floor

1650 Market Street

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7301

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$40.00

(X) Enclosed

() Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account

Number 23-3050

8. Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 23-3050

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Lynn B. Morreale, Reg. No. 32,842 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.

tm B Morreals
Signature

August 28, 1998

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

40.00 OP

9/03/1998 INBUVEN 00000210 08981047

1 FC:581

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 9415 FRAME: 0206 Hepperson 9

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND APPLICATION (joint inventors)

WHEREAS, We, Udo Bösl Michael Kirchgessner

residing respectively at Dorfstrasse 13, D-79591 Eimeldingen, Germany; and Auf der Hub 3, D-79588 Egringen, Germany

(hereinafter collectively referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented certain new and useful improvements in PLASTIC CLOSURE CAP	
for which an application for United States	Letters Patent was filed on
Serial No.	
X for which an application for United States	Letters Patent was executed on 4 December 1997, and
WHEREAS,CROWN CORK AG	, whose post office address is
Römerstrasse 83, CH-4153 F	Reinach, Switzerland
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the into said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive righ	of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the said ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the said invention in the United States and the entire ication and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted
aid ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire rig nd behoof; and for the use and behoof of his l mid Letters Patent may be granted, as fully an assignment and sale not been made.	sioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to pht, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which ad entirely as the same would have been held by us had this
Executed this 4 day of December	, 1997, at
	•
	(Signature of fiventor) Witness Ch. Schonegg Cl. Schoues Address Alemannenstrasse 10 4106 Therwil
Executed this 4 day of December	, 1997, at Reinach
Georg Pfefferkorn Georg Fischingerstrasse 5a D-79588 Egringen	(Signature of Inventor) Witness Ch. Schonegg Cl. Schoneg Address Alemannenstrasse 10 4106 Therwil
Executed this 4 day of December	, 1997, at Reinach
	(Signature of Inventor)
.	Witness
tness	Address PATENT
dress RECORDED: 08/31/1998	REEL: 9415 FRAME: 0207